HB1396/565967/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1396

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, after the semicolon insert "changing the name of the Dual Enrollment Grant Program to the Early College Access Grant Program;"; in line 13, strike "and" and substitute a comma; in the same line, after "18-1402" insert ", and 18-14A-01 through 18-14A-03"; and in line 18, strike "18-14A-01 through".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 11 and 16 and 17, in each instance, strike "a dual enrollment" and substitute "<u>AN EARLY COLLEGE ACCESS</u>"; in lines 20 and 23, in each instance, strike "Dual Enrollment" and substitute "<u>EARLY COLLEGE ACCESS</u>"; and in line 27, strike "dual enrollment" and substitute "<u>EARLY COLLEGE ACCESS</u>".